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Antennas Engineered to Exceed

Features
• 4 x 4 MIMO – Multiple-Input and Multiple-Output
• Four  ±45 slant polarization ports with integral N-female con-

nectors in a single enclosure

• UV-resistant radome and rugged mounting hardware for all-
weather operation

• 0°  fixed electrical downtilt
• Uniform 360 degree coverage

Applications
• 3.5 GHz Citizens Broadband Radio Service(CBRS) applica-

tions
• Wireless LAN systems & IEEE 802.16e applications
• Mobile WiMAX Wireless Internet Provider “cell” sites
• SOFDMA

• Point-to-multipoint (PtMP) requiring 90 degree of horizontal
coverage

• Ideal for 4-sector frequency-re
• use two with LTE equipment

Description

Superior Performance: The KP Brand KP-3SX4-90 Sector Panel Antenna combines four ports with dual ±45 slant polarization, high 17 
dBi gain with a 90 degree beamwidth in a single enclosure with one mounting point. It is a professional quality antenna designed pri-
marily for 4x4 or 2x2 MIMO point-to-point or point-to-multipoint applications in the 3.5 GHz Citizens Broadband Radio Service (CBRS) 
frequency band. This antenna incorporates advanced low PIM, dual polarization technology that allows for the interoperability of one 
4x4 radio or two 2x2 radios with multiple transmit and receive path. The sector antenna is ideal for applications requiring 90 degree 
horizontal coverage over one or more sectors and with 4-sector frequency-reuse two (ABAB) channel planning. This antenna sup-
ports LTE deployments in the 3.3 - 3.8 GHz spectrum.&&Rugged and Weatherproof: The 4-port sector antenna features a heavy-duty 
UV-resistant plastic radome for all-weather operation. The heavy-duty, powder-coated mounting brackets allows installation with pipe 
diameter from 1.25” to 3.5” and various degrees of incline for easy alignment. This sector antenna is built to withstand speeds of up to 
100 mph and survive in a wide-range of challenging environments.

Configuration
Design Sector
Application Band	 CBRS
Band Type	 Multi
Radiation Pattern	 Directional
Polarization	 45 Deg. Slant
Connector Type	 N Female
Interface 2	 N Female
Interface 3	 N Female
Interface 4	 N Female
Number of Ports	 4

Electrical Specifications

 Description	 Minimum	 Typical	 Maximum	 Units	
Frequency Range	 3,300 3,800 MHz

Input VSWR		 1.5:1	 1.7:1		
Impedance 50 Ohms
Gain 8.5 dBi
Front to Back Ratio	 30			 dB	

KP-3SX4-90

3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant 
Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and certifications: 
3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna KP-3SX4-90

https://www.kpperformance.com/3-3ghz-to-3-8ghz-90-degree-17-dbi-slant-polarization-4-port-sector-antenna- kp-3sx4-90-p.aspx
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Antennas Engineered to Exceed

KP-3SX4-90

3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant 
Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna

Electrical Downtilt 1 Degrees
Cross Polarization Ratio	 10			 dB	
Port to Port Isolation	 25			 dB	
Horizontal (Azimuth) HPBW		 90		 Degrees	
Vertical (Elevation) HPBW		 11		 Degrees	
Input Power			 50	 Watts	

. 

Specifications by Band
 Description	 Band 1	 Band 2	 Band 3	 Band 4	 Band 5	 Units	
Range	 3.3 to 3.55	 3.5 to 3.8				 GHz	
Gain 16.5 17 dBi
Horizontal HPBW 90 90 Degrees
Vertical HPBW 6.5 6 Degrees
Electrical Downtilt 0 Degrees
Cross Polar Ratio 15
VSWR Max 2:1 1.7:1

. e

Mechanical Specifications
Radome Material	 UV protected PVC
Size
Radome Diameter	 6.3 in [160.02 mm]
Length	 31.7 in [805.18 mm]
Width	 11 in [279.4 mm]
Height	 3.57 in [90.68 mm]
Mounting Mast Diameter	 1.25 to 3.5 in [31.75 to 88.90 mm]
Weight	 18 lbs [8.16 kg]
Mechanical Specification Notes:
Radome material is UV-resistant PVC.

Environmental Specifications
Temperature
Operating Range	 -40 to +140 deg C
Wind Survivability	 100 MPH [160.93 KPH]
Wind Loading 54 lbs at 130 mph

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory and certifications: 
3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna KP-3SX4-90
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Antennas Engineered to Exceed

Compliance Certifications (see product page for current document)	
IP Rating	 55

Plotted and Other Data
Notes:	

Appendix

Electrical Downtilt: Angle in the antenna’s elevation pattern in which the maximum gain occurs. 

Gain: Antenna’s average gain.

Front to Back Ratio @ 180°±30°: Average difference between the antenna’s maximum gain and the maximum gain in the antenna’s 
back lobe over ±30° angles.

Cross-polarization Ratio (dB): Typical difference between the co-polarization and cross-polarization gain across the sector’s 3 dB 
Beam Width.

Dedicated to serving the needs of the Wireless Internet Service Provider (WISP) market, KP Performance Antennas offers purpose 
built products that reliably perform in the field. KP Performance Antennas product line consists of Yagi, Grid, Omni, Dish and other style 
antennas that operate in the 900 MHz, 2.4 GHz, 3 GHz, and 5 GHz frequencies.

Click the following link (or enter part number in “SEARCH” on website) to obtain additional part information including price, inventory 
and certifications: 3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna KP-3SX4-90

URL: https://www.kpperformance.com/3-3ghz-to-3-8ghz-90-degree-17-dbi-slant-polarization-4-port-sector-antenna- kp-3sx4-90-p.aspx

The information contained within this document is accurate to the best of our knowledge and representative of the part described herein.  It may be necessary 
to make modifications to the part and/or the documentation of the part in order to impliment improvements.  KP Performance reserves the right to make such 
changes as required.  Unless otherwise stated, all specifications are nominal.  KP Performance does not make any representation or warranty regarding the 

suitability of the part described herein for any particular purpose, and KP Performance does not assume liability arising out of the use of any part or document. 

KP-3SX4-90

3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant 
Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna

https://www.kpperformance.com/3-3ghz-to-3-8ghz-90-degree-17-dbi-slant-polarization-4-port-sector-antenna- kp-3sx4-90-p.aspx
https://www.kpperformance.com/3-3ghz-to-3-8ghz-90-degree-17-dbi-slant-polarization-4-port-sector-antenna- kp-3sx4-90-p.aspx
https://www.kpperformance.com/3-3ghz-to-3-8ghz-90-degree-17-dbi-slant-polarization-4-port-sector-antenna- kp-3sx4-90-p.aspx


+1 (855) 276-5772  |  info@kpperformance.com  |  kpperformance.com
 © 2024 Alive Telecom, Inc. KP Performance Antennas is a registered trademark of Alive Telecom, Inc. 4

W
eb

si
te

: w
w

w
.K

PP
er

fo
rm

an
ce

.c
om

 
Ph

on
e:

 1
.8

66
.4

04
.4

85
9 

| 1
.7

80
.7

02
.7

57
7

L0
N

D
8

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

:

.X
XX

 =
 ±

.0
05

 [0
.1

3]
.X

X 
= 

±.
02

 [0
.5

]
.X

 =
 ±

.2
 [5

]
± 

1/
32

FR
AC

TI
O

N
S

AN
G

LE
S 

± 
1°

C
AB

LE
 L

EN
G

TH
 T

O
LE

R
AN

C
ES

:

≤1
2 

[3
05

] =
 +

1 
[2

5]
 / 

-0
>1

2 
[3

05
] ≤

 6
0 

[1
52

4]
 =

 +
2 

[5
1]

 / 
-0

>6
0 

[1
52

4]
 ≤

 1
20

 [3
04

8]
 =

 +
4 

[1
02

] /
 -0

>1
20

 [3
04

8]
 ≤

 3
00

 [7
62

0]
 =

 +
6 

[1
52

] /
 -0

>3
00

 [7
62

0]
 =

 +
5%

 / 
-0

U
N

LE
SS

 O
TH

ER
W

IS
E 

SP
EC

IF
IE

D
LE

AD
IN

G
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AR
E 

IN
C

H
ES

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
IN

 [ 
] A

R
E 

M
IL

LI
M

ET
ER

S

AL
L 

D
IM

EN
SI

O
N

S 
AR

E 
FO

R
 R

EF
ER

EN
C

E 
O

N
LY

 
AN

D
 S

U
BJ

EC
T 

TO
 C

H
AN

G
E 

W
IT

H
O

U
T 

N
O

TI
C

E.
U

N
-D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
ED

/N
O

N
-C

R
IT

IC
AL

 F
EA

TU
R

ES
 

M
AY

 V
AR

Y 
IN

 S
IZ

E 
AN

D
 L

O
C

AT
IO

N
C

O
LO

R
S 

M
AY

 V
AR

Y

31
.6

9
80

5.
0

11
.0

2
28

0.
0

3.
57

90
.7

1.
38

35
.02.

36
60

.0

2.
36

60
.0

2.
36

60
.0

4X
 N

 F
EM

AL
E

C
O

N
N

EC
TO

R

3.
54

90
.0

8.
00

20
3.

2

3.
54

90
.0

3.
11

79
.0

22
.8

7
58

1.
0

3.
54

90
.0

R
EV

IS
IO

N

ZO
N

E
R

EV
D

ES
C

R
IP

TI
O

N
D

AT
E

C
H

AN
G

ED
 B

Y
AP

PR
O

VE
D

B
EC

O
-1

29
32

07
/2

8/
20

23
H

BA
KK

E
M

G
AR

LA
PA

TI

IT
EM

 N
O

.

1
1

R
EV

C
AG

E 
C

O
D

E 
   

   
 

SI
ZE A

O
F

D
R

AW
N

 B
Y

KP
-3

SX
4-

90
B

T-
R

ev
.D

2

D
ES

C
R

IP
TI

O
N 3.
3 

G
H

z 
to

 3
.8

 G
H

z,
 9

0 
D

EG
R

EE
, 1

7 
dB

i, 
±4

5 
SL

AN
T 

PO
LA

R
IZ

AT
IO

N
, 4

-P
O

R
T 

SE
C

TO
R

 A
N

TE
N

N
A

BZ
H

AN
G

TH
E 

IN
FO

R
M

AT
IO

N
 C

O
N

TA
IN

ED
 IN

 T
H

IS
 D

R
AW

IN
G

 IS
 T

H
E 

SO
LE

 P
R

O
PE

R
TY

 O
F 

IN
FI

N
IT

E 
EL

EC
TR

O
N

IC
S,

 IN
C

. A
N

Y 
R

EP
R

O
D

U
C

TI
O

N
 IN

 
PA

R
T 

O
R

 W
H

O
LE

 W
IT

H
O

U
T 

TH
E 

 W
R

IT
TE

N
 P

ER
M

IS
SI

O
N

 O
F 

IN
FI

N
IT

E 
EL

EC
TR

O
N

IC
S,

 IN
C

. I
S 

PR
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.
TH

ES
E 

C
O

M
M

O
D

IT
IE

S,
 T

EC
H

N
O

LO
G

Y 
O

R
 S

O
FT

W
AR

E 
W

ER
E 

EX
PO

R
TE

D
 F

R
O

M
 T

H
E 

U
N

IT
ED

 S
TA

TE
S 

IN
 A

C
C

O
R

D
AN

C
E 

W
IT

H
 T

H
E

EX
PO

R
T 

AD
M

IN
IS

TR
AT

IO
N

 R
EG

U
LA

TI
O

N
S.

 D
IV

ER
SI

O
N

 C
O

N
TR

AR
Y 

TO
 U

.S
. L

AW
 P

R
O

H
IB

IT
ED

.

SH
EE

T
SC

AL
E N
O

N
E

IN
TE

R
PR

ET
 A

LL
 D

IM
EN

SI
O

N
S 

AN
D

TO
LE

R
AN

C
ES

 P
ER

 A
SM

E 
Y1

4.
5

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

E
E

F
F

66

55

44

33

22

11

3.3 GHz to 3.8 GHz, 90 Degree, 17 dBi, +/-45 Slant Polarization, 4-Port Sector Antenna

KP-3SX4-90 CAD Drawing
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